504806590 03/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853322

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA					
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID R. ELMALEH				12/08/2015	
	ГА				
Name:	THE GENE	RAL HOSPITAL CORPOR	RATION		
Street Address:	55 FRUIT S	TREET			
City:	BOSTON				
State/Country:	MASSACH	JSETTS			
Postal Code:	02114				
CORRESPONDENCE D	 4ТА				
CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:		')832-7000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	617) For the sent to the	e-mail address first; if t			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(617 sent to the provided; if t	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	617) e sent to the provided; if 617	e-mail address first; if t hat is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w) 832-1790	ill be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(617 e sent to the provided; if (617 pate FOL	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w) 832-1790 ntdocketing@foleyhoag.c	ill be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w) 832-1790 ntdocketing@foleyhoag.c EY HOAG LLP	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155 BOS	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w) 832-1790 ntdocketing@foleyhoag.c EY HOAG LLP SEAPORT BOULEVARD	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155 BOS	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w based by the second state of the	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155 BOS	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w 32-1790 ntdocketing@foleyhoag.c EY HOAG LLP SEAPORT BOULEVARD STON, MASSACHUSETTS MAA-02116	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155 BOS	e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful, it w 32-1790 ntdocketing@foleyhoag.c EY HOAG LLP SEAPORT BOULEVARD STON, MASSACHUSETTS MAA-02116 KERRI FLAHERTY	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(617 e sent to the provided; if t (617 pate FOL 155 BOS	<i>e-mail address first; if t</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 3832-1790 Intdocketing@foleyhoag.c EY HOAG LLP SEAPORT BOULEVARD STON, MASSACHUSETTS MAA-02116 KERRI FLAHERTY /Kerri Flaherty/	<i>ill be sent via</i> om		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled :

COMBINATION THERAPIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS

and identified by U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/718,303 filed October 25, 2012, and PCT International Application Number PCT/US2013/066069 filed October 22, 2013, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/437,316 filed April 21, 2015, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and WHEREAS,

THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION (herein referred to as the Company),

A Massachusetts corporation of

and having a place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, MA 02114 is desirous of acquiring the interest in said invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Companies.

The undersigned further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, relissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below. Signature: Date: David R. Elmaleh

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF

2	sisteracittera 13	ROBERT S. WARREN	
1	142	A Notary Public	ŝ
0000	1110/	COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires	ŝ
0000	W	iday 26, 2017	0000
1	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	all the little little in the second strategy and s	8

(SEAL) land A

Notary Public, State of Massachusetts My Commission Expires: 5/2

1207

RECORDED: 06/06/2016